that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, i.e., IDBI Bank 

Limited, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of IDBI Bank Limited, 

will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there. is" basis on, for recovery of Rs. 

42,39,326/- (Rupees Forty Two  Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six only) as on 

02-05-2023 together with further interest and charges thereon due to IDBI Bank Limited from Ramprasad 

Rao P S/o Mohan Rao P and Akshatha, W/.o Ramprasad Rao P.  The reserve price and the earnest 

money deposit will be as follows 

Reserve

[...]

Particulars Principal Interest & others 

(Expenses) 

Total 

Housing Loan No 

0078675100007542 

Rs 1023327/- Rs 4,10,914/- Rs 1434241/- 

Loan No 

0078675100007559 

Rs 1763139/- Rs 8,95,099/- Rs 2658238/- 

Expenses    Rs 146,847/- 

TOTAL Rs 27,86,466/- Rs 13,06,013/- Rs Rs. 42,39,326/-
(Rupees Forty Two  
Lakh Thirty Nine 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty Six 
only) 

Total dues as on   02-05-2023   plus further interest and costs w.e.f.  02-05-2023 

till date of payment. 

V. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1 The Authorized Officer (AO) exercising the powers under the Securitization and 

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read

[...]

within the registration Sub- District 

of Mangalore Taluk and comprised 

in:-(Property No. 

151100301200120730). With 

Residential house bearing Door No. 

1-138/4 and with all mamool 

easementary rights of way water 

appurtenant thereof. 

Rs 32,00,000/-(Rupees Thirty Two 

Lakhs Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The EMD to be deposited by the intending bidders is fixed as under: 
 Property Details 

Earnest money Deposit (EMD) 

All that part and parcel of the 

Immovable property Paduperar 

village of Mangalore Taluk, and 

Rs 3,20,000/-(Rupees Three Lakh 

Twenty Thousand Only) 

http://www.idbibank.com/
https://www.bankauctions./

within the registration Sub- District 

of Mangalore Taluk and comprised 

in:-(Property No. 

151100301200120730). With 

Residential house bearing Door No. 

1-138/4 and with all mamool